
From: H bay
To: DLNR.CW.DLNRCWRM
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Written testimony
Date: Tuesday, March 21, 2023 7:41:26 AM

Aloha I'm Kazuo Flores, I'm writing this testimony to oppose the Guth's AFTER THE FACT
WATER PERMIT and want cwrm not to deny any and all fines. Mahalo



From: consuelo apolo-gonsalves
To: Pomroy, Nadine H
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Patrick and Naomi Guth
Date: Tuesday, March 21, 2023 7:54:25 AM

Aloha my name is consuelo apolo-gonsalves I'm writing to say that the Guths should get fined
and DO NOT allow them to get after the Fact permits we need to be better at taking care of
our resources cause too much people hooking up lines illegally please do not allow this to
happen if you allow this to go on alot of other people will do the same Mahalo.

Sent from my T-Mobile 5G Device
Get Outlook for Android



From: r v
To: Pomroy, Nadine H; DLNR.CW.DLNRCWRM
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Item c1
Date: Tuesday, March 21, 2023 7:57:09 AM

Aloha,

I would like the COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT to FINE
Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms), because they Violated Section 174C- 93, HRS and Section 13-168-32, HAR
Construction of a Stream Diversion Works Without a Permit.
I would also ask that Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms), and their After-The-Fact Stream Diversion Works
Permit Application (SDWP.5508.6), Kahoma Stream, Lahaina, Maui, Tax Map Key (2) 4-5-016:888 and 4-5-
017:888 (Stream) and 4-5-016:009, 4-5-017:005 and 007 (End Use)
be DENIED.

Again my request is that Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms) be FINED and their permit application DENIED

Mahalo for your time,
R.Vincent

Sent from my iPhone



From: Leinani Moana
To: DLNR.CW.DLNRCWRM
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Water testimony from Leinani Lopes Salausa
Date: Tuesday, March 21, 2023 8:42:09 AM

Aloha,

I would like the COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT to FINE
Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms), because they Violated Section 174C- 93, HRS
and Section 13-168-32, HAR Construction of a Stream Diversion Works Without a
Permit.
I would also ask that Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms), and their After-The-Fact
Stream Diversion Works Permit Application (SDWP.5508.6), Kahoma Stream, Lahaina,
Maui, Tax Map Key (2) 4-5-016:888 and 4-5-017:888 (Stream) and 4-5-016:009, 4-5-
017:005 and 007 (End Use)
be DENIED.

Again my request is that Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms) be FINED and their
permit application DENIED

Mahalo for your time,
Leinani Lopes Salausa



From: Kahiks .".
To: Pomroy, Nadine H; DLNR.CW.DLNRCWRM
Subject: [EXTERNAL] ACTION ITEM C1
Date: Tuesday, March 21, 2023 8:42:43 AM

Aloha Water Commission,
I am a Kuleana of Kahoma Valley and I live on kuleana lands in Kuholilea.  I ask that
you implement the full fines that are due to Guth Farms for violating section 174C93,
HRS and Section 13-168-32, HAR Construction of a Stream Diversion Works Without a
Permit.  I also ask that you deny Guth Farms their "after the fact water diversion"
permit.  Within their 3.3 acre "farm" there are multiple water diversions and multiple
home dwellings which have water storage outside of the stream for domestic uses.
The rules are set in place to protect our water resources and stream life for us and the
future generations.  If one breaks the rules, they need to be held accountable. The Water
Commission is the entity to uphold these rules of protection and you wouldn't be doing
your job if you dismiss the fines and allow them a water permit.

Mahalo,
Kahikilani Niles
Kahoma Valley



From: Nanea Lopes
To: DLNR.CW.DLNRCWRM; Pomroy, Nadine H
Subject: [EXTERNAL]
Date: Tuesday, March 21, 2023 8:47:18 AM

Aloha,

I would like the COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT to FINE
Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms), because they Violated Section 174C- 93, HRS and
Section 13-168-32, HAR Construction of a Stream Diversion Works Without a Permit.
I would also ask that Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms), and their After-The-Fact Stream
Diversion Works Permit Application (SDWP.5508.6), Kahoma Stream, Lahaina, Maui, Tax
Map Key (2) 4-5-016:888 and 4-5-017:888 (Stream) and 4-5-016:009, 4-5-017:005 and 007
(End Use)
be DENIED.

Again my request is that Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms) be FINED and their permit
application DENIED

Mahalo for your time,
Nanea Lopes 



From: Piilaniwahine kalanikauleleiawi
To: DLNR.CW.DLNRCWRM; Pomroy, Nadine H
Subject: [EXTERNAL]
Date: Tuesday, March 21, 2023 8:49:18 AM

Aloha,

I would like the COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT to FINE
Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms), because they Violated Section 174C- 93, HRS and
Section 13-168-32, HAR Construction of a Stream Diversion Works Without a Permit.
I would also ask that Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms), and their After-The-Fact Stream
Diversion Works Permit Application (SDWP.5508.6), Kahoma Stream, Lahaina, Maui, Tax
Map Key (2) 4-5-016:888 and 4-5-017:888 (Stream) and 4-5-016:009, 4-5-017:005 and 007
(End Use)
be DENIED.

Again my request is that Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms) be FINED and their permit
application DENIED

Mahalo for your time,
Kaiulani 
-- 
 :Treena : Apostadiro



From: Phillip Nakoa
To: DLNR.CW.DLNRCWRM; Pomroy, Nadine H
Subject: [EXTERNAL] CWRM Agenda 20230321
Date: Tuesday, March 21, 2023 8:59:26 AM

Good morning,

I would like to respectfully request that the COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE
MANAGEMENT to hold Guth farms, Patrick and Naomi Guth, accountable because they
Violated Section 174C- 93, HRS and Section 13-168-32, HAR Construction of a Stream
Diversion Works Without a Permit.

I would also ask that Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms), and their After-The-Fact Stream
Diversion Works Permit Application (SDWP.5508.6), Kahoma Stream, Lahaina, Maui, Tax
Map Key (2) 4-5-016:888 and 4-5-017:888 (Stream) and 4-5-016:009, 4-5-017:005 and 007
(End Use)
be DENIED.

Again my request is that Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms) be held accountable for their
actions and their permit application DENIED

Mahalo for your time,
P.K.Nakoa



From: Pomroy, Nadine H
To: Uyeno, Dean D
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] Wait is life
Date: Tuesday, March 21, 2023 9:03:39 AM

 
 

From: Kailana Moa-eli <hrhkailana@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, March 21, 2023 8:54 AM
To: Pomroy, Nadine H <nadine.h.pomroy@hawaii.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Wait is life
 
 
Nadine.h.pomroy@hawaii.gov
Dlnr.cwrm@hawaii.gov
 
 
Aloha,
 
I would like the COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT to FINE
Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms), because they Violated Section 174C- 93, HRS and Section 13-
168-32, HAR Construction of a Stream Diversion Works Without a Permit.
I would also ask that Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms), and their After-The-Fact Stream
Diversion Works Permit Application (SDWP.5508.6), Kahoma Stream, Lahaina, Maui, Tax Map Key (2)
4-5-016:888 and 4-5-017:888 (Stream) and 4-5-016:009, 4-5-017:005 and 007 (End Use)
be DENIED.
 
Again my request is that Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms) be FINED and their permit application
DENIED
 
Mahalo for your time,
Kailana Moa-Eli 
Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android



From: consuelo apolo-gonsalves
To: DLNR.CW.DLNRCWRM
Subject: [EXTERNAL]
Date: Tuesday, March 21, 2023 9:44:06 AM

Nadine.h.pomroy@hawaii.gov
Dlnr.cwrm@hawaii.gov

Aloha,

I would like the COMMISSION ON WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT to FINE
Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms), because they Violated Section 174C- 93, HRS and
Section 13-168-32, HAR Construction of a Stream Diversion Works Without a Permit.
I would also ask that Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms), and their After-The-Fact Stream
Diversion Works Permit Application (SDWP.5508.6), Kahoma Stream, Lahaina, Maui, Tax
Map Key (2) 4-5-016:888 and 4-5-017:888 (Stream) and 4-5-016:009, 4-5-017:005 and 007
(End Use)
be DENIED.

Again my request is that Patrick and Naomi Guth (Guth Farms) be FINED and their permit
application DENIED

Mahalo for your time,
Consuelo Apolo-Gonsalves 

Sent from my T-Mobile 5G Device
Get Outlook for Android



From: Connie
To: DLNR.CW.DLNRCWRM; Pomroy, Nadine H
Subject: [EXTERNAL]
Date: Tuesday, March 21, 2023 10:59:27 AM

Aloha Water Commission,
I am a steward and resident of kuleana land in Kahoma Valley. I am writing today in regards
to the violations of the Guth farms.  They have shown blatant disregard for the due process
required for accessing the water and misrepresented their boundaries to excuse an excessive
 and dangerous amount  of water use. Their three acres farm has many dwellings and water
storage systems in addition to the huge amount t of water they are taking from the stream.  I
ask that you implement the full fines that are due to Guth Farms for violating section 174C93,
HRS and Section 13-168-32, HAR Construction of a Stream Diversion Works Without a
Permit.  I am also asking  you to  deny Guth Farms any requests for  "after the fact water
diversion" permit. 
The rules are set in place to protect our water resources and stream life for us and the future
generations.  We absolutely must learn from the past and not continue to abuse and over
extend this resource. 

-- 
Connie Perkins (she/her), CPM, BSM
Midwife and Founder redcedarbirth.com
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